

1

1st on a/c Bill

Name of work-

Situation of work-

Agency by which work is executed-

Date of measurement-

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work.)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - Constr-					
ction of road from					
PWD - Gausan on to Bes-					
khala tax landg MR-3054					
Agency - Santosh Prasad					
Yadav (Reg. no 2210293)					
At - Yamunapur, P.O. -					
Sikra P.S., Dist. -					
East Champaran					
Agreement no. - OMBD/2022-23					
Date of Work Order - 21.04.2022					
Contract date of Completion					
20.01.2023					
Actual date of Completion					
11/6/2022					
Measurement of Work					
① Clearing & grubbing					
of road land					
$2 \times 10 \times 30.00 \times 1.00$					$= 600.00 m^2$
$2 \times 30 \times 30.00 \times 1.00$					$= 1800.00 m^2$
$2 \times 30 \times 30.00 \times 1.00$					$= 1800.00 m^2$
$2 \times 24 \times 30.00 \times 1.00$					$= 1440.00 m^2$
$2 \times 17 \times 12.00 \times 1.00$					$= 24.00 m^2$

Continuation

5664.00 m²

or 0.566 Ha.

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Side face	4	6.10	0.60		$= 14.40 \text{ m}^2$
Top	2	6.10	0.40		$= 4.80 \text{ m}^2$
Front face	4	0.40	0.60		$= 0.96 \text{ m}^2$
			Total		20.16 m^2
For 4 nos. Cutvert					
	4	20.16			$= 80.64 \text{ m}^2$

②3) Painting two coats

Side face	4	6.10	0.60		$= 14.40 \text{ m}^2$
Top	2	6.10	0.40		$= 4.80 \text{ m}^2$
Front face	4	0.40	0.60		$= 0.96 \text{ m}^2$
			Total		20.16 m^2
For 4 nos. Cutvert					
	4	20.16			$= 80.64 \text{ m}^2$

By ~~1/10/22~~ ~~J.P.~~
 And ~~1/10/22~~ ~~AC~~

Abstract of cost

① clearing & grubbing
road land

Qty. Vide T.M. B. P. 1

 $0.566 \text{ Ha.} @ \text{Rs. } 53,953.15/\text{Ha} = \text{Rs. } 30,537.21$

② Construction of Sub grade & earthen shoulders

Qty. Vide T.M. B. P. 18

 $1189.40 \text{ m}^3 @ \text{Rs. } 233.04/\text{m}^3 = \text{Rs. } 2,77,178.24$

③ Construction of G.S.B.

- Gr. II materials

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty. Vide T.M. B.P. 19					
459.40 m ² @ Rs 730.32/m ² Rs					3,35,509.
(19) Road marking with					
hot applied thermoplastic compound (P.C.C.)					
Qty. Vide T.M. B.P. 19					
107.60 m ² @ Rs 817.33/m ² Rs					87454.
(20) Providing & fixing					
15 mm G.S.Y. reinforcement					
& maintenance bars					
Qty. Vide T.M. B.P. 19					
3 nos. @ Rs. 11487.70 each Rs					344632
SD Bar reinforcement					
Work in Ch. (1:3) in parapet					
Qty. Vide T.M. B.P. 19					
5.76 m ³ @ Rs. 5635.76/m ³ Rs					32462.
(22) Plastering with Cement					
mortar (1:4)					
Qty. Vide T.M. B.P. 20					
80.64 m ² @ Rs. 168.94/m ² Rs					13623.
(23) Painting two coats					
Qty. Vide T.M. B.P. 20					
80.64 m ² @ Rs. 101.91/m ² Rs					82182.
Total					Rs. 75,07,980.
Add 1% labourers (H) Rs					75,080.
Add 12% GST (+) Rs					9,00,958.
Add S. fee (+) Rs					46,000.
C.O. Total					Rs. 84,54,938

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
		B. A.		R. 84	54,9382
Less 5.01% below (-)				R. 4	22,7472
				R. 80	32,1912

$\frac{111612}{22}$
 $\frac{111612}{22}$

Makel Statement

- ① E/W - 1189.40 m³
- ② Stone metal - 362.41 m³
- ③ Chaps - 645.44 m³
- ④ Stone sand - 145.89 m³
- ⑤ Stone dust - 109.05 m³
- ⑥ Bitumen - 28.054 m.T.
- ⑦ Emulsion (SS-1) - 1.324 m.T.
- ⑧ Emulsion (RS-1) - 2.821 m.T.

$\frac{111612}{22}$

Continuation